RE(

06-12-1998

Docket No. <u>14-780</u> EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

MRD 6-1-98 100751	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     RICHARD McALISTER MOOREHOUSE SENIOR	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:DURAWELD_LIMITED
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Address: Salter Road, Eastfield Industrial Estate, Scarborough, North Yorkshire YO11 3UZ England
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/088/0/  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 27, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	B. Patent No.(s)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Thomas E. Fisher Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke Co. P.O. Box 99839 Cleveland, Ohio 44199-0839 Telephone 216/241-6700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed WITH APPLICATION  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 23-0630
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  A FC:Sthomas E. Fisher 40.00 00 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 9229 FRAME: 0644

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Richard McAlister Moorehouse Senior , a citizen of	
the United Kingdom , and residing at <u>Scarborough</u> ,	
North Yorkshire, England , have invented certain	
improvements in <u>Devices for Inserting and Removing Labels</u>	
for which I am about to make	
application for Letters Patent of the United States; and,	
WHEREAS,, a corporation	
organised and existing under the laws of <u>England</u>	
, located at <u>Scarborough, North Yorkshire</u> ,	
England is desirous of acquiring an	
interest therein;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and	
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is	
hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Richard McAlister Moorehouse Senior</u> , by these	
presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto <u>Duraweld Limited</u>	
the full and exclusive right, title	
and interest, for the territory of the United States of America,	
in and to the said invention, as described in the application	
executed by me simultaneously herewith on this day of	
May, 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent	
of the United States therefor; said invention, application and	
Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Duraweld Limited	
for its own use and behoof, and	
by its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the	
term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and	
entirely as the same would have been held by me had this	
Assignment and sale not been made.	
and the same of th	

RECORDED: 06/01/1998

PATENT REEL: 9229 FRAME: 0645